
2012 East Suburban Catholic Girls Conf. Championships Assignments

Lane    Seed         Bib#        Name • Team

30
2040Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

14.7 261 Ally Miller • Nazareth Academy1 

13.8 243 Sky Patterson • Marist2 

13.2 193 Marin Pasieka • Joliet Catholic3 

12.8 213 Nia Oliver • Marian Catholic4 

12.0 157 Megan Paul • Carmel Catholic5 

12.9 124 Jenna Martin • Benet Academy6 

13.3 293 Rebecca Sidler • Providence 
Catholic

7 

14.2 185 Megan Zelasko • Fenwick8 

 9 

Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

13.7 190 Alex Legg • Joliet Catholic2 

13.15 145 Paige Gauthier • Carmel Catholic3 

12.5 278 Kait Eisenberg • Providence 
Catholic

4 

12.4 199 Shammaree Allen • Marian Catholic5 

13.0 116 Maddie Girard • Benet Academy6 

13.6 233 Danielle Kimbrough • Marist7 

14.6 250 Annie Adduci • Nazareth Academy8 

 9 

2: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

 1 

19.6 141 Megan Busky • Carmel Catholic2 

17.7 316 Jiana Toben • St. Viator3 

16.02 220 Taylor Walker • Marian Catholic4 

15.02 176 Erin McCoy • Fenwick5 

16.66 133 Loren Riedy • Benet Academy6 

17.9 229 Kristin Gabriel • Marist7 

 8 

 9 

Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

 1 

18.9 167 Ryan Cainkar • Fenwick2 

17.1 115 Fiona Girard • Benet Academy3 

15.87 139 Shannon Baucus • Carmel Catholic4 

15.02 208 Imani Haynes • Marian Catholic5 

16.7 297 Taylor Topolski • Providence 
Catholic

6 

18.8 239 Maeve McDermott • Marist7 

 8 

 9 

3: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

11:25.6 Relay Team • St. Viator4  (11)

8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

11:17.0 Relay Team • Benet Academy3  (21)

7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

11:12.1 Relay Team • Fenwick2  (31)

6  (32)

3: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

11:25.6 Relay Team • St. Viator4  (11)

8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

11:17.0 Relay Team • Benet Academy3  (21)

7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

11:12.1 Relay Team • Fenwick2  (31)

6  (32)

10  (33)

14  (34)

10:45.00 Relay Team • Marist1  (41)

NT Relay Team • Carmel Catholic5  (42)

9  (43)

13  (44)

4: Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

30.30 265 Laurie Van Daff • Nazareth 
Academy

1 

28.9 238 Reana Matyas • Marist2 

28.4 180 Sarah Pezza • Fenwick3 

26.6 116 Maddie Girard • Benet Academy4 

24.5 157 Megan Paul • Carmel Catholic5 

27.9 297 Taylor Topolski • Providence 
Catholic

6 

28.5 213 Nia Oliver • Marian Catholic7 

29.95 187 Marissa Corral • Joliet Catholic8 

 9 

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

30.10 250 Annie Adduci • Nazareth Academy1 

29.5 175 Mallory McCarthy • Fenwick2 

28.5 159 Colleen Scott • Carmel Catholic3 

26.5 278 Kait Eisenberg • Providence 
Catholic

4 

26.0 199 Shammaree Allen • Marian Catholic5 

27.5 124 Jenna Martin • Benet Academy6 

28.78 190 Alex Legg • Joliet Catholic7 

29.9 225 Lucy Dioguardi • Marist8 

 9 

5: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

10:03.41 Relay Team • St. Viator4  (11)

8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

10:03.1 Relay Team • Marist3  (21)

11:00.0 Relay Team • Nazareth Academy7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

10:01.17 Relay Team • Benet Academy2  (31)

10:12.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic6  (32)

10  (33)

14  (34)

9:43.12 Relay Team • Fenwick1  (41)

10:05.54 Relay Team • Carmel Catholic5  (42)
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5: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

10:03.41 Relay Team • St. Viator4  (11)

8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

10:03.1 Relay Team • Marist3  (21)

11:00.0 Relay Team • Nazareth Academy7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

10:01.17 Relay Team • Benet Academy2  (31)

10:12.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic6  (32)

10  (33)

14  (34)

9:43.12 Relay Team • Fenwick1  (41)

10:05.54 Relay Team • Carmel Catholic5  (42)

9  (43)

13  (44)

6: Varsity Girls 4x100m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

1 

2 

58.9 Relay Team • Marist3 

56.4 Relay Team • Benet Academy4 

51.8 Relay Team • Marian Catholic5 

58.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic6 

59.4 Relay Team • St. Viator7 

8 

9 

7: Varsity Girls 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

56.8 Relay Team • Joliet Catholic1 

54.4 Relay Team • Providence Catholic2 

53.2 Relay Team • Fenwick3 

51.9 Relay Team • Benet Academy4 

50.0 Relay Team • Marian Catholic5 

52.87 Relay Team • Carmel Catholic6 

53.5 Relay Team • Marist7 

55.99 Relay Team • St. Viator8 

1:00.00 Relay Team • Nazareth Academy9 

8: Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:17.1 170 Briana Daley • Fenwick1 

11:27.3 268 Charlotte Walsh • Nazareth 
Academy

2 

11:28.0 234 AnnMarie Leonard • Marist3 

11:40.0 240 Moira McDermott • Marist4 

11:51.36 122 Rachel Mann • Benet Academy5 

11:51.6 153 Caitlin Murphy • Carmel Catholic6 

12:00.0 259 Alyssa Levato • Nazareth Academy7 

12:15.3 179 Maddie Nicholson • Fenwick8 

12:24.0 119 Melissa Hutter • Benet Academy9 

12:35.0 191 Mora McSteen • Joliet Catholic10 

12:43.49 307 Dominique LoVerde • St. Viator11 

12:50.0 186 Alex Blotnik • Joliet Catholic12 

12:51.0 290 Erika Powers • Providence Catholic13 

13:18.63 305 Jenny Joyce • St. Viator14 

13:36.0 280 Allison Hallberg • Providence 
Catholic

15 

8: Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:17.1 170 Briana Daley • Fenwick1 

11:27.3 268 Charlotte Walsh • Nazareth 
Academy

2 

11:28.0 234 AnnMarie Leonard • Marist3 

11:40.0 240 Moira McDermott • Marist4 

11:51.36 122 Rachel Mann • Benet Academy5 

11:51.6 153 Caitlin Murphy • Carmel Catholic6 

12:00.0 259 Alyssa Levato • Nazareth Academy7 

12:15.3 179 Maddie Nicholson • Fenwick8 

12:24.0 119 Melissa Hutter • Benet Academy9 

12:35.0 191 Mora McSteen • Joliet Catholic10 

12:43.49 307 Dominique LoVerde • St. Viator11 

12:50.0 186 Alex Blotnik • Joliet Catholic12 

12:51.0 290 Erika Powers • Providence Catholic13 

13:18.63 305 Jenny Joyce • St. Viator14 

13:36.0 280 Allison Hallberg • Providence 
Catholic

15 

 16 

9: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

10: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

11: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:35.0 279 Emma Griffiths • Providence 
Catholic

4  (11)

3:54.8 219 Kathleen Truby • Marian Catholic8  (12)

2:29.1 249 Julie Yaeger • Marist3  (21)

2:45.00 257 Maggie Harrington • Nazareth 
Academy

7  (22)

2:28.1 232 Maddie Kelly • Marist2  (31)

2:44.5 143 Kasey Duffy • Carmel Catholic6  (32)

 10  (33)

2:28.0 188 Erin Kennedy • Joliet Catholic1  (41)

2:40.0 191 Mora McSteen • Joliet Catholic5  (42)

 9  (43)

Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

2:24.25 318 Hanna Winter • St. Viator4  (11)

2:26.0 276 Courtney Cleveland • Providence 
Catholic

8  (12)
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Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

2:24.25 318 Hanna Winter • St. Viator4  (11)

2:26.0 276 Courtney Cleveland • Providence 
Catholic

8  (12)

2:24.2 154 Sarah Myss • Carmel Catholic3  (21)

2:25.45 123 Nini Marchese • Benet Academy7  (22)

2:21.8 215 Sydney Sellew • Marian Catholic2  (31)

2:25.3 298 Meghan Carroll • St. Viator6  (32)

2:27.2 259 Alyssa Levato • Nazareth Academy10  (33)

2:19.43 181 Olivia Ryan • Fenwick1  (41)

2:25.2 166 Megan Cahill • Fenwick5  (42)

2:26.30 109 Elaine Cleary • Benet Academy9  (43)

12: Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

1 

2 

2:05.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic3 

2:00.3 Relay Team • Benet Academy4 

1:51.8 Relay Team • Marian Catholic5 

2:04.9 Relay Team • Marist6 

2:17.2 Relay Team • St. Viator7 

8 

9 

13: Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:59.1 Relay Team • St. Viator1 

1:57.6 Relay Team • Joliet Catholic2 

1:54.9 Relay Team • Benet Academy3 

1:50.4 Relay Team • Carmel Catholic4 

1:45.7 Relay Team • Marian Catholic5 

1:53.9 Relay Team • Fenwick6 

1:56.8 Relay Team • Marist7 

1:58.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic8 

2:05.00 Relay Team • Nazareth Academy9 

14: Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:06.4 149 Katee Housner • Carmel Catholic1 

1:06.0 314 Meghan Saulka • St. Viator2 

1:05.1 240 Moira McDermott • Marist3 

1:04.6 259 Alyssa Levato • Nazareth Academy4 

1:04.4 184 Hannah Sophie • Fenwick5 

1:04.80 107 Elli Chalkey • Benet Academy6 

1:05.6 168 Tori Cooke • Fenwick7 

1:06.3 263 Megan O'Kane • Nazareth 
Academy

8 

1:10.0 304 Maria Dugo • St. Viator9 

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1:03.27 125 Shannon Martin • Benet Academy1 

1:02.1 222 Amber Williams • Marian Catholic2 

1:02.0 269 Megan Abbott • Providence 
Catholic

3 

1:00.1 221 Tyler Walton • Marian Catholic4 

55.9 157 Megan Paul • Carmel Catholic5 

1:00.5 196 Frankie Sikorski • Joliet Catholic6 

1:02.0 278 Kait Eisenberg • Providence 
Catholic

7 

1:03.1 227 Briget Enright • Marist8 

1:04.0 189 Maddie Kennedy • Joliet Catholic9 

15: Varsity Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 

 1 

 2 

 3 

55.7 139 Shannon Baucus • Carmel Catholic4 

55.6 239 Maeve McDermott • Marist5 

56.2 141 Megan Busky • Carmel Catholic6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

Varsity Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

 1 

52.3 229 Kristin Gabriel • Marist2 

51.82 132 Sarah Pilgrim • Benet Academy3 

46.8 208 Imani Haynes • Marian Catholic4 

45.08 176 Erin McCoy • Fenwick5 

47.5 220 Taylor Walker • Marian Catholic6 

52.2 316 Jiana Toben • St. Viator7 

52.37 133 Loren Riedy • Benet Academy8 

 9 

16: Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

5:22.7 102 Audrey Blazek • Benet Academy4  (11)

5:27.51 298 Meghan Carroll • St. Viator8  (12)

5:40.0 288 Clare O'Donnell • Providence 
Catholic

12  (13)

6:15.8 218 Angela Totos • Marian Catholic16  (14)

5:19.7 318 Hanna Winter • St. Viator3  (21)

5:25.9 234 AnnMarie Leonard • Marist7  (22)

5:36.33 105 Allison Carroll • Benet Academy11  (23)

6:05.0 186 Alex Blotnik • Joliet Catholic15  (24)

5:17.4 170 Briana Daley • Fenwick2  (31)

5:25.1 236 O'loughlin Maggie • Marist6  (32)

5:33.5 153 Caitlin Murphy • Carmel Catholic10  (33)

6:02.0 296 Rebecca Tompkins • Providence 
Catholic

14  (34)

5:07.3 181 Olivia Ryan • Fenwick1  (41)

5:23.4 268 Charlotte Walsh • Nazareth 
Academy

5  (42)

5:28.5 154 Sarah Myss • Carmel Catholic9  (43)

5:55.0 191 Mora McSteen • Joliet Catholic13  (44)

6:30.00 267 Vicky Vasquez • Nazareth 
Academy

17  (45)

17: Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

18: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

1 

NT Relay Team • Providence Catholic2 

5:22.0 Relay Team • St. Viator3 

4:42.9 Relay Team • Benet Academy4 
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18: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay (Fr/So) Timed-Section 

1 

NT Relay Team • Providence Catholic2 

5:22.0 Relay Team • St. Viator3 

4:42.9 Relay Team • Benet Academy4 

4:40.5 Relay Team • Marist5 

4:45.3 Relay Team • Fenwick6 

NT Relay Team • Carmel Catholic7 

8 

9 

19: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:40.00 Relay Team • Nazareth Academy1 

4:24.5 Relay Team • Marist2 

4:17.3 Relay Team • Carmel Catholic3 

4:12.1 Relay Team • Fenwick4 

4:10.5 Relay Team • Marian Catholic5 

4:14.77 Relay Team • Benet Academy6 

4:18.1 Relay Team • Joliet Catholic7 

4:28.0 Relay Team • St. Viator8 

4:45.0 Relay Team • Providence Catholic9 

20: Varsity Girls Long Jump - 1

 17'04.75" 138 Anne Yahiro • Benet Academy1 

 16'02" 297 Taylor Topolski • Providence 
Catholic

2 

 16'02" 210 Jasmine Johnson • Marian Catholic3 

 15'11" 184 Hannah Sophie • Fenwick4 

 15'03" 182 Emma Salvino • Fenwick5 

 15'02" 124 Jenna Martin • Benet Academy6 

 15'02" 204 Bria Earls • Marian Catholic7 

 14'06" 255 Erin Getty • Nazareth Academy8 

 14'01" 237 Danielle Marchon • Marist9 

 13'10.5" 319 Kristen Yi • St. Viator10 

 13'10" 156 Alexis Ohlerking • Carmel Catholic11 

 13'09" 258 Isabella Kolosa • Nazareth 
Academy

12 

 13'09" 320 Rachel Henderson • Marist13 

 13'08" 286 Emelia Misischia • Providence 
Catholic

14 

21: Varsity Girls Triple Jump - 1

 27'01" 319 Kristen Yi • St. Viator1 

 28'09" 291 Bre Price • Providence Catholic2 

 30'02" 231 Nicole Henderson • Marist3 

 30'10" 237 Danielle Marchon • Marist4 

 30'11.75" 131 Katie Patzelt • Benet Academy5 

 31'00" 163 Dana Wegge • Carmel Catholic6 

 33'04" 204 Bria Earls • Marian Catholic7 

 36'09.5" 138 Anne Yahiro • Benet Academy8 

22: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1

 20'07" 309 Megan Masterson • St. Viator1 

 23'00" 241 Jennifer Medina • Marist2 

 23'00" 192 Miranda Morales • Joliet Catholic3 

 23'05" 303 Bianca DiVincinso • St. Viator4 

 24'03" 169 Sarah Cronin • Fenwick5 

 25'00" 194 Hailey Salata • Joliet Catholic6 

 25'02" 148 Ann Horcher • Carmel Catholic7 

22: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1

 20'07" 309 Megan Masterson • St. Viator1 

 23'00" 241 Jennifer Medina • Marist2 

 23'00" 192 Miranda Morales • Joliet Catholic3 

 23'05" 303 Bianca DiVincinso • St. Viator4 

 24'03" 169 Sarah Cronin • Fenwick5 

 25'00" 194 Hailey Salata • Joliet Catholic6 

 25'02" 148 Ann Horcher • Carmel Catholic7 

 26'06" 273 Brooke Bjorklund • Providence 
Catholic

8 

 27'05" 130 Emma New • Benet Academy9 

Varsity Girls Shot Put - 2

 18'00" 256 Becky Hammond • Nazareth 
Academy

1 

 24'00" 254 Mary Figura • Nazareth Academy2 

 24'02" 177 Camille Mulcahy • Fenwick3 

 24'05" 142 Nellie Cocks • Carmel Catholic4 

 25'00" 230 Shannon Gill • Marist5 

 28'01" 103 Olivia Bugno • Benet Academy6 

 28'08" 271 Rachel Andrews • Providence 
Catholic

7 

 30'01" 207 Rebecca Hauser • Marian Catholic8 

 33'08" 214 Chelsey Peterson • Marian Catholic9 

23: Varsity Girls Discus - 1

 68'00" 230 Shannon Gill • Marist1 

 68'10" 177 Camille Mulcahy • Fenwick2 

 70'00" 142 Nellie Cocks • Carmel Catholic3 

 81'05" 271 Rachel Andrews • Providence 
Catholic

4 

 88'02" 111 Claire Erlenborn • Benet Academy5 

 91'07" 211 Linda Kuersten • Marian Catholic6 

 95'11" 103 Olivia Bugno • Benet Academy7 

 98'07" 214 Chelsey Peterson • Marian Catholic8 

Varsity Girls Discus - 2

 50'00" 194 Hailey Salata • Joliet Catholic1 

 56'00" 241 Jennifer Medina • Marist2 

 58'05" 309 Megan Masterson • St. Viator3 

 62'00" 148 Ann Horcher • Carmel Catholic4 

 62'04" 169 Sarah Cronin • Fenwick5 

 65'00" 273 Brooke Bjorklund • Providence 
Catholic

6 

 66'00" 192 Miranda Morales • Joliet Catholic7 

 66'00.5" 306 Kelly Kompanowski • St. Viator8 

24: Varsity Girls High Jump - 1

  4'04" 101 Eva Baghdan • Benet Academy1 

  4'04" 315 Jessica Stapleton • St. Viator2 

  4'04" 249 Julie Yaeger • Marist3 

  4'08" 270 Katie Andrews • Providence 
Catholic

4 

  5'01" 224 Kelly Corrollo • Marist5 

  5'02" 260 Katie McAuliffe • Nazareth 
Academy

6 

  5'02" 139 Shannon Baucus • Carmel Catholic7 

  5'03" 104 Darcy Cadman • Benet Academy8 

25: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1

  6'00" 126 Alexis Mayfield • Benet Academy1 
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25: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1

  6'00" 126 Alexis Mayfield • Benet Academy1 

  6'00" 306 Kelly Kompanowski • St. Viator2 

  6'00" 121 Colleen Mandell • Benet Academy3 

  9'00" 140 Jessica Bautista • Carmel Catholic4 

  9'00" 158 Izzy Schniender • Carmel Catholic5 

  9'00" 223 Heather Caddick • Marist6 

  9'07" 224 Kelly Corrollo • Marist7 

 10'06" 294 Lindsay Smoljan • Providence 
Catholic

8 


